
Connecticut Debate Association -- Novice
Westhill High School
November 14, 2009

Prelim Speakers in Order

PTS RKS WINS OppPt OppWn H/L Rk H/L RND

1. Skakier Gregory (Westhill Gregory/Hennin) 86 3 3 443 4 29 1 114

2. Veer Dedhia (McMahon Rotner/Dedhia) 84 3 3 410 3 28 1 701

3. Kira Armbrust (Ridgefield Armbrus/Conro) 84 4 2 470 4 28 1 978

4. Cameron Wong (Darien Wong/Fletcher) 83 3 2 449 4 28 1 864

5. Jacob Meisel (Staples Meisel /Schwaba) 83 4 3 445 5 28 1 386

6. Jeff Loselle (Staples Loselle/Leaveitt) 83 4 3 434 4 27 1 823

7. Paige Wallace (Wilton Wallace/Wallace) 83 5 3 443 1 27 1 587

8. Mariel Wallace (Wilton Wallace/Wallace) 83 6 3 443 1 28 2 712

9. Tom Mao (Pomperaug Mao/Mao) 83 6 2 439 5 28 2 328

10. Anjali Dinesh (Pomperaug Dinesh/McLean) 83 6 1 444 4 28 2 838

11. Cameron Yick (AITE Yick/Markman) 82 3 3 452 3 28 1 716

12. Matt Schwartz (Westhill Wentwort/Schwar) 82 4 2 439 3 27 1 708

13. Jackie Duhl (Amity Duhl/Dugan) 82 5 2 442 6 27 1 467

14. Gemma Gamberdell (Wilton Gamberdel/Gabriel) 82 5 1 423 5 27 1 727

15. Kiran McCloskey (DHand Monin/McCloske) 82 5 457 7 27 2 645

16. Lauren Little (Darien Lin/Little) 81 8 450 4 27 2 288

17. Jamie  Wheeler-Roberts (Staples Garber/Wheele) 80 4 2 380 4 28 1 602

18. Stephan Okar (Hamden Ahn/Okar) 80 5 2 458 5 28 2 214

19. Zoe Karp (Greenwich Karp/Savitz) 80 5 2 437 5 27 1 733

20. Sanjana Chintalapudi (McMahon Chintala/Jean-P) 80 6 1 429 4 26 2 187

21. Jim Mao (Pomperaug Mao/Mao) 80 7 2 439 5 27 7 384
22. Everard Day (Nonnewaug Day/Varank) 79 3 2 463 6 26 1 642
23. Sean Hunt (Hartford Hunt/Clapis) 79 3 2 437 3 26 1 289
24. Zach Viobrowski (Xavier Viobrowski/Strom) 79 5 1 445 6 25 1 491
25. Diana Ruggiero (Pomperaug Ruggier/Cammet) 79 5 1 435 3 25 2 332
26. Jeremy  Rotner (McMahon Rotner/Dedhia) 79 6 3 410 3 27 2 263
27. Mike Frasco (Ludlowe Frasco/Walker) 79 6 2 443 4 25 6 170
28. Dan Paseltiner (Stamford Schick/Paseltin) 79 6 2 427 6 26 6 365
29. Sara Lepis (Westhill Lepis/Volyns) 79 7 3 450 4 26 7 646
30. Andrew Hunt (Wilton Hunt/Jensen) 79 7 3 447 4 26 7 801
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31. Winchelle Jean-Pierre (McMahon Chintala/Jean-) 79 7 1 429 4 27 7 422
32. Zack Gardner (DHand Gardner/Cohen) 78 4 3 442 5 27 1 400
33. Hank Cohen (DHand Gardner/Cohen) 78 5 3 442 5 26 2 768
34. Brendan  Sullivan (Xavier Sulliivan/Walsh) 78 5 2 451 5 27 1 805
35. Abby Volynsky (Westhill Lepis/Volyns) 78 6 3 450 4 25 2 444
36. Allie Schaefer (Wilton Schaefer/Blatchf) 78 6 3 437 4 26 2 691
37. Sam Posner (STLukes Posner/Levy) 78 6 2 462 5 25 2 540
38. Tim Poirer (Xavier Herrera/Poirer) 78 6 1 461 4 27 2 375
39. Emily Harris (Staples Harris/Ruble) 78 6 1 424 5 27 2 349
40. Mark  Schwabacher (Staples Meisel /Schwaba) 78 7 3 445 5 26 7 120
41. Grey Walker (Ludlowe Frasco/Walker) 78 7 2 443 4 26 7 467
42. Justin Ahn (Hamden Ahn/Okar) 78 8 2 458 5 26 8 466
43. Roy Schneider (Hamden Nguyen/Schneid) 78 8 1 462 5 25 8 992
44. Courtlandt Roberson (Hartford Roberson/Kay) 78 8 1 443 5 26 8 489
45. Kaitavjeet Chowohardy (Glastonbury Chowoh/Hor) 77 4 3 445 5 26 1 671
46. Kashish Hora (Glastonbury Chowoh/Hora) 77 5 3 445 5 25 2 959
47. Ariel Shulman (Westhill Shulman/Hafeez) 77 5 2 459 4 27 1 955
48. Juliana Costanzo (Westhill Freedman/Costan) 77 5 2 453 3 26 2 715
49. Lauren Fenningdorf (STLukes Fenningd/Perez) 77 5 1 431 3 25 2 462
50. Nick Iott (Xavier Root/Iott) 77 6 2 459 6 25 6 720
51. Jay Rao (Stamford Rao/Palumbo) 77 7 1 412 8 25 3 423
52. Gaurav Majmudar (PlainStam Haggerty/Majm) 77 7 458 4 26 7 914
53. Joel Henning (Westhill Gregory/Hennin) 77 9 3 443 4 27 3 335
54. Jin Lin (Darien Lin/Little) 77 9 450 4 24 3 745
55. Peter Conroy (Ridgefield Armbrus/Conro) 77 10 2 470 4 25 3 670
56. Daria Koren (Amity Caffrey/Koren) 76 4 1 454 4 25 1 961
57. Arjun Jain (Ludlowe Jain/Ryan) 76 5 2 441 6 25 2 137
58. Max Sims (DHand Sims/Abbondandolo) 76 5 2 423 3 25 1 955
59. Ben Lewson (JBarlow Lewson/Mahoney) 76 6 462 7 26 2 167
60. Kyle Leavitt (Staples Loselle/Leaveitt) 76 7 3 434 4 25 7 734
61. Austin Wentworth (Westhill Wentwort/Schwar) 76 8 2 439 3 25 2 845
62. AJ Schick (Stamford Schick/Paseltin) 76 8 2 427 6 26 8 696
63. Jasmine Hall (AITE Hall/Ojeda) 76 8 1 444 4 25 8 173
64. Mikela Kay (Hartford Roberson/Kay) 76 8 1 443 5 25 2 697
65. Cam Sargent (STLukes Conroy/Sargent) 75 5 2 451 5 24 1 855
66. Alex Marieb (Amity Butler/Marieb) 75 5 2 446 4 25 2 897
67. Ryan Scriviano (Cromwell Darius/Scrivian) 75 6 1 472 6 24 2 339
68. Dixita Viswanath (Westhill Berman/Viswan) 75 6 1 457 6 25 2 751
69. Sean Butler (Amity Butler/Marieb) 75 7 2 446 4 26 7 580
70. Thorn Chabot (Plainfield Chabot/Oberdo) 75 7 1 451 3 25 3 275
71. Sam Savitz (Greenwich Karp/Savitz) 75 9 2 437 5 25 3 418
72. Huy Nguyen (Hamden Nguyen/Schneid) 75 9 1 462 5 25 9 219
73. Liz Cammett (Pomperaug Ruggier/Cammet) 75 10 1 435 3 24 3 130
74. Peter Strom (Xavier Viobrowski/Strom) 75 11 1 445 6 24 4 267
75. Will Sadock (Greenwich Baxter/Sadock) 74 5 2 462 5 26 2 512
76. Joey  Larkin (Pomperaug Larkin/Spear) 74 5 1 447 6 25 2 217
77. Denys Reyes (AITE Lin/Reyes) 74 6 2 455 5 25 2 275
78. Jackson Busch (NewCanaan Cohen/Busch) 74 6 1 451 3 24 2 689
79. Peter Jensen (Wilton Hunt/Jensen) 74 7 3 447 4 24 3 605
80. Emma Tower (JBarlow Tower/Jordan) 74 7 2 434 4 25 3 904
81. Jeremy Ruble (Staples Harris/Ruble) 74 7 1 424 5 25 7 383
82. Emily Freedman (Westhill Freedman/Costan) 74 8 2 453 3 25 8 193
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83. Colleen Ryan (Ludlowe Jain/Ryan) 74 8 2 441 6 23 8 972
84. Catherine Perez (STLukes Fenningd/Perez) 74 8 1 431 3 24 8 793
85. Morgan Jordan (JBarlow Tower/Jordan) 74 9 2 434 4 25 3 875
86. Andrew Fletcher (Darien Wong/Fletcher) 74 11 2 449 4 25 4 690
87. Stanley Cai (Ridgefield Wu/Cai) 73 6 2 453 3 23 2 434
88. Dave Frulla (Nonnewaug Pistrit/Frulla) 73 7 1 453 7 26 7 124
89. Matt DiPalma (JBarlow DiPalma/Hancock) 73 7 1 431 4 25 3 715
90. Emma Holtsinger (Glastonbury Holtsi/Corre) 73 8 1 446 6 24 8 984
91. Cassidy Snider (McMahon MacDonal/Snider) 73 8 1 445 4 24 8 915
92. Trevor Root (Xavier Root/Iott) 73 9 2 459 6 25 3 625
93. Elliad Dugan (Amity Duhl/Dugan) 73 9 2 442 6 23 3 586
94. Caroline Correia (Glastonbury Holtsi/Corre) 73 9 1 446 6 24 9 829
95. Junius Brown (Ridgefield Higham/Brown) 73 10 443 4 24 3 987
96. Hunter Oberdorf (Plainfield Chabot/Oberdo) 73 12 1 451 3 24 4 198
97. Georgia Blatchford (Wilton Schaefer/Blatchf) 72 5 3 437 4 25 1 811
98. Tim Lynch (Plainfield Lynch/Chena) 72 6 1 442 5 24 2 778
99. Gillis Baxter (Greenwich Baxter/Sadock) 72 7 2 462 5 25 7 978
100.Anya Varanko (Nonnewaug Day/Varank) 72 9 2 463 6 24 3 891
101.Andrea Ojeda (AITE Hall/Ojeda) 72 9 1 444 4 25 9 574
102.Susan McLean (Pomperaug Dinesh/McLean) 72 9 1 444 4 24 9 330
103.Ervis Vukaj (Warde Moorin/Vukaj) 71 5 2 438 4 24 1 146
104.Leila Mgaloblishvili (Wilton Murphy/Mgalobl) 71 7 1 465 6 22 3 955
105.Mike Abbondandolo (DHand Sims/Abbondandolo) 71 8 2 423 3 24 2 220
106.Sam Levy (STLukes Posner/Levy) 71 10 2 462 5 24 3 699
107.Jane Lin (AITE Lin/Reyes) 71 10 2 455 5 24 4 230
108.Henry Conroy (STLukes Conroy/Sargent) 71 10 2 451 5 22 3 844
109.Vance Hancock (JBarlow DiPalma/Hancock) 71 10 1 431 4 24 4 451
110.Joe Pistritto (Nonnewaug Pistrit/Frulla) 70 8 1 453 7 23 8 993
111.Akshay Vig (Xavier Vig/Lanza) 70 9 451 6 22 3 715
112.Kevin Murphy (Wilton Murphy/Mgalobl) 70 10 1 465 6 23 4 572
113.Alexandra Cohen (NewCanaan Cohen/Busch) 70 11 1 451 3 21 4 135
114.Phillippe Vibier (Stamford Vibier/Zuchelli) 69 7 1 430 4 24 7 932
115.David Moorin (Warde Moorin/Vukaj) 69 8 2 438 4 23 2 399
116.Jonah  Spear (Pomperaug Larkin/Spear) 69 8 1 447 6 22 8 983
117.Marisa Salvato (Wilton Salvato/Ball) 69 9 478 6 23 3 682
118.Emily  Garber (Staples Garber/Wheeler) 69 10 2 380 4 22 3 600
119.Jon Berman (Westhill Berman/Viswan) 69 10 1 457 6 24 4 673
120.Michelle  Chenail (Plainfield Lynch/Chena) 69 10 1 442 5 23 4 753
121.Nick Palumbo (Stamford Rao/Palumbo) 69 10 1 412 8 22 4 586
122.Nick Lanza (Xavier Vig/Lanza) 69 10 451 6 24 4 844
123.Degeune Diop (Plainfield Swinson/Diop) 69 10 447 5 23 3 374
124.Ayesha Hafeez (Westhill Shulman/Hafeez) 69 11 2 459 4 24 4 499
125.David Caffrey (Amity Caffrey/Koren) 69 11 1 454 4 23 4 510
126.Audrey Monin (DHand Monin/McCloske) 69 12 457 7 23 4 673
127.Deshawn Marshall (DariHart Lacy/Marshall) 68 8 433 4 23 2 399
128.Patrick  MacDonald (McMahon MacDonal/Snider) 68 10 1 445 4 22 3 865
129.Julie Gabrielson (Wilton Gamberdel/Gabriel) 68 10 1 423 5 23 4 258
130.Michael Markman (AITE Yick/Markman) 68 11 3 452 3 22 4 914
131.Kiana Swinson (Plainfield Swinson/Diop) 68 11 447 5 23 4 349
132.Patrick  Haggerty (PlainStam Haggerty/Majm) 68 12 458 4 22 4 992
133.Matt Walsh (Xavier Sulliivan/Walsh) 67 8 2 451 5 22 2 218
134.Terry Wu (Ridgefield Wu/Cai) 67 9 2 453 3 23 9 946
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135.Steven Zuchelli (Stamford Vibier/Zuchelli) 67 9 1 430 4 23 9 369
136.Whitney Van Alst (Plainfield Van Als/Labri) 67 10 439 4 22 3 934
137.Charley Lacy (DariHart Lacy/Marshall) 67 10 433 4 22 3 710
138.Jeff Herrarra (Xavier Herrera/Poirer) 67 11 1 461 4 21 4 717
139.Reid  Higham (Ridgefield Higham/Brown) 67 11 443 4 22 4 568
140.Justin Clapis (Hartford Hunt/Clapis) 67 12 2 437 3 22 4 264
141.Christopher Darius (Cromwell Darius/Scrivian) 66 12 1 472 6 21 4 328
142.Ashley Labrie (Plainfield Van Als/Labri) 64 11 439 4 22 4 375
143.Caroline Taylor (Plainfield Chamber/Taylo) 63 9 1 457.5 5 21 3 304
144.Devin Mahoney (JBarlow Lewson/Mahoney) 63 12 462 7 20 4 473
145.Madeleine Ball (Wilton Salvato/Ball) 60 12 478 6 19 4 597
146.Jared Chamberland (Plainfield Chamber/Taylo) 57 12 1 457.5 5 19 4 276


